
VERTEX : Near Sardar Nagar, GKP.  8417003571,8417003574

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
2020 – 21
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April - 2020

Where can we go to find God if we cannot see Him in our own hearts

and in every living being.          ~ Swami Vivekananda

   

Date Day Remark
01-Apr Wednesday

02-Apr Thursday
Ram Navmi / 1st Orientation Programme 
for New Parents

03-Apr Friday New Session Begins
04-Apr Saturday
05-Apr Sunday
06-Apr Monday Mahavir Jayanti

07-Apr Tuesday
World Health Day/Essay Writing 
Com petition 

08-Apr Wednesday
09-Apr Thursday
10-Apr Friday Good Friday
11-Apr Saturday
12-Apr Sunday
13-Apr Monday Baishakhi Celebration
14-Apr Tuesday Ambedkar Jayanti
15-Apr Wednesday
16-Apr Thursday
17-Apr Friday
18-Apr Saturday World Heritage Day/Album making 
19-Apr Sunday
20-Apr Monday
21-Apr Tuesday
22-Apr Wednesday Earth Day ( Poster Making /Pot Making )
23-Apr Thursday
24-Apr Friday
25-Apr Saturday
26-Apr Sunday
27-Apr Monday
28-Apr Tuesday
29-Apr Wednesday
30-Apr Thursday
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May - 2020

“Anyone who has never made a mistake has never tried anything new.”

~ Albert Einstein
Date Day Remark

01-May Friday International Labour Day
02-May Saturday 2nd Orientation Day For New Parents
03-May Sunday Press Freedom Day 
04-May Monday
05-May Tuesday
06-May Wednesday

07-May Thursday
Buddh Purnima /International Day of  
Fam ilies

08-May Friday Investiture Ceremony
09-May Saturday
10-May Sunday  Mother's Day 
11-May Monday
12-May Tuesday
13-May Wednesday
14-May Thursday
15-May Friday Summer Holiday HLA Distribution
16-May Saturday PFM-1 For All Grades
17-May Sunday
18-May Monday Summer Vacations  for SF to  8 Start
19-May Tuesday
20-May Wednesday
21-May Thursday
22-May Friday
23-May Saturday ID-UL-FITR
24-May Sunday
25-May Monday Summer Vacations  for 9 & 10 Start
26-May Tuesday Teacher's Tra ining
27-May Wednesday Teacher's Tra ining
28-May Thursday
29-May Friday
30-May Saturday
31-May Sunday Anti Tobacco Day
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June- 2020

“Keep away from people who try to belittle your ambitions. Small
people always do that, but the really great make you feel that you, too,

can become great.”             ~ Mark Twain

Date Day Remark
01-Jun Monday
02-Jun Tuesday
03-Jun Wednesday
04-Jun Thursday
05-Jun Friday World Environment Day
06-Jun Saturday
07-Jun Sunday
08-Jun Monday
09-Jun Tuesday
10-Jun Wednesday
11-Jun Thursday
12-Jun Friday Global Day Against Child Labour
13-Jun Saturday
14-Jun Sunday
15-Jun Monday Summer Vacations  for 11 & 12 Start
16-Jun Tuesday
17-Jun Wednesday
18-Jun Thursday
19-Jun Friday
20-Jun Saturday
21-Jun Sunday World Father Day/International Yoga Day
22-Jun Monday
23-Jun Tuesday
24-Jun Wednesday
25-Jun Thursday Teacher's Reporting after Vacations
26-Jun Friday School Reopens For Class 9 to 12
27-Jun Saturday
28-Jun Sunday
29-Jun Monday
30-Jun Tuesday
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July- 2020

“A well-educated mind will always have more questions than answers.”

~ Helen Keller
Date Day Remark

01-Jul Wednesday
School Reopens For Class SF to 8/ Shem 
Quiz Starts

02-Jul Thursday
03-Jul Friday
04-Jul Saturday
05-Jul Sunday
06-Jul Monday
07-Jul Tuesday
08-Jul Wednesday
09-Jul Thursday
10-Jul Friday
11-Jul Saturday World Population Day
12-Jul Sunday
13-Jul Monday
14-Jul Tuesday
15-Jul Wednesday School Foundation Day
16-Jul Thursday
17-Jul Friday
18-Jul Saturday
19-Jul Sunday
20-Jul Monday
21-Jul Tuesday
22-Jul Wednesday
23-Jul Thursday
24-Jul Friday
25-Jul Saturday Nag Panchami
26-Jul Sunday Global Day for Parents

27-Jul Monday
QT-1 for SF to SPS / PT-1  for 1 to 8/Pre 
Mid Term 9 to 12 Starts

28-Jul Tuesday Exam
29-Jul Wednesday Exam
30-Jul Thursday ID-UL-JUHA
31-Jul Friday Exam
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Aug- 2020

“Do not train children to learning by force and harshness, but direct them
to it by what amuses their minds, so that you may be better able to dis-
cover with accuracy the peculiar bent of the genius of each.”   ~ Plato

 

Date Day Remark
01-Aug Saturday Rakhi Making Competition
02-Aug Sunday
03-Aug Monday Raksha Bandhan
04-Aug Tuesday Exam
05-Aug Wednesday Exam
06-Aug Thursday Exam
07-Aug Friday Exam
08-Aug Saturday Quit India Day
09-Aug Sunday
10-Aug Monday Exam
11-Aug Tuesday Janmashtami
12-Aug Wednesday International Youth Day
13-Aug Thursday
14-Aug Friday
15-Aug Saturday Independence Day / Special Assembly
16-Aug Sunday
17-Aug Monday
18-Aug Tuesday
19-Aug Wednesday
20-Aug Thursday
21-Aug Friday World Senior Citizen Day
22-Aug Saturday PFM-2 for all Grades After Exam
23-Aug Sunday
24-Aug Monday
25-Aug Tuesday
26-Aug Wednesday
27-Aug Thursday
28-Aug Friday
29-Aug Saturday National Sports Day
30-Aug Sunday
31-Aug Monday
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Sept- 2020

The true teachers are those who help us think for ourselves.

     ~ Sarvepalli Radhakrishnan

 

Date Day Remark
01-Sep Tuesday
02-Sep Wednesday
03-Sep Thursday
04-Sep Friday

05-Sep Saturday
Teacher's Day / Englsih Debate/Special 
assembly

06-Sep Sunday
07-Sep Monday
08-Sep Tuesday World Literacy Day
09-Sep Wednesday
10-Sep Thursday
11-Sep Friday
12-Sep Saturday
13-Sep Sunday

14-Sep Monday Hindi Diwas/Hindi Debate/Special assembly

15-Sep Tuesday
16-Sep Wednesday
17-Sep Thursday
18-Sep Friday
19-Sep Saturday
20-Sep Sunday
21-Sep Monday World Peace Day
22-Sep Tuesday
23-Sep Wednesday
24-Sep Thursday
25-Sep Friday
26-Sep Saturday PFM-3 for all Grades before Half yearly Exam
27-Sep Sunday

28-Sep Monday
QT-2 for SF to SPS / HY for 1 to 8 / Mid 
Term for 9 to 12 start

29-Sep Tuesday Exam
30-Sep Wednesday Exam
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Oct- 2020

Education is the most powerful weapon which you can use to change

the world.        ~ Nelson Mandela

 

Date Day Remark
01-Oct Thursday Exam
02-Oct Friday Gandhi Jayanti/ Cleanliness Drive
03-Oct Saturday Exam
04-Oct Sunday
05-Oct Monday Exam
06-Oct Tuesday Exam
07-Oct Wednesday Exam
08-Oct Thursday Exam
09-Oct Friday
10-Oct Saturday
11-Oct Sunday International Day for Girl Child
12-Oct Monday
13-Oct Tuesday
14-Oct Wednesday
15-Oct Thursday
16-Oct Friday
17-Oct Saturday
18-Oct Sunday
19-Oct Monday
20-Oct Tuesday
21-Oct Wednesday
22-Oct Thursday
23-Oct Friday Maha Ashtami
24-Oct Saturday Maha Navmi
25-Oct Sunday Dussehra
26-Oct Monday
27-Oct Tuesday
28-Oct Wednesday
29-Oct Thursday
30-Oct Friday
31-Oct Saturday PFM-4 for all Grades/Unity Day
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Nov- 2020

The function of education is to teach one to think intensively and to
think critically. Intelligence plus character - that is the goal of true

education.    ~ Martin Luther King, Jr.

 

Date Day Remark
01-Nov Sunday
02-Nov Monday
03-Nov Tuesday
04-Nov Wednesday
05-Nov Thursday
06-Nov Friday
07-Nov Saturday
08-Nov Sunday
09-Nov Monday
10-Nov Tuesday World Science Day
11-Nov Wednesday
12-Nov Thursday
13-Nov Friday Rangoli/Diya Decoration Competition
14-Nov Saturday Deewali
15-Nov Sunday Govardhan Puja
16-Nov Monday Bhai Duj
17-Nov Tuesday
18-Nov Wednesday
19-Nov Thursday
20-Nov Friday Chhat Puja/Universal Children's Day
21-Nov Saturday
22-Nov Sunday
23-Nov Monday
24-Nov Tuesday
25-Nov Wednesday
26-Nov Thursday Constitution Day
27-Nov Friday
28-Nov Saturday
29-Nov Sunday
30-Nov Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
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Dec- 2020

Put your heart, mind, and soul into even your smallest acts. This is the

secret of success.        ~ Swami Sivananda

Date Day Remark
01-Dec Tuesday
02-Dec Wednesday
03-Dec Thursday
04-Dec Friday
05-Dec Saturday
06-Dec Sunday
07-Dec Monday Spardha-5
08-Dec Tuesday Spardha-5
09-Dec Wednesday Spardha-5
10-Dec Thursday
11-Dec Friday
12-Dec Saturday
13-Dec Sunday

14-Dec Monday
QT-3 for SF to SPS / PT-2 for 1 to 8 / Post 
Mid Term for 9 to 12 start

15-Dec Tuesday Exam
16-Dec Wednesday Exam
17-Dec Thursday Exam
18-Dec Friday Exam
19-Dec Saturday Exam
20-Dec Sunday
21-Dec Monday Exam
22-Dec Tuesday Exam
23-Dec Wednesday Exam
24-Dec Thursday
25-Dec Friday Anand Mela/Medal Distribution/Christmas
26-Dec Saturday
27-Dec Sunday
28-Dec Monday
29-Dec Tuesday
30-Dec Wednesday
31-Dec Thursday
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Jan- 2021

Our greatest weakness lies in giving up. The most certain way to succeed is

always to try just one more time.                 ~ Thomas A. Edison

 

Date Day Remark
01-Jan Friday New Year
02-Jan Saturday
03-Jan Sunday
04-Jan Monday
05-Jan Tuesday
06-Jan Wednesday
07-Jan Thursday
08-Jan Friday
09-Jan Saturday
10-Jan Sunday
11-Jan Monday
12-Jan Tuesday National Youth Day
13-Jan Wednesday Lohri
14-Jan Thursday Makar Sankranti
15-Jan Friday
16-Jan Saturday
17-Jan Sunday

18-Jan Monday
Pre Board Exam For class 10 & 12 First 
Round

19-Jan Tuesday
20-Jan Wednesday
21-Jan Thursday
22-Jan Friday
23-Jan Saturday PFM-5 for all Grades
24-Jan Sunday World Education Day/National Girl 
25-Jan Monday
26-Jan Tuesday Republic Day
27-Jan Wednesday
28-Jan Thursday
29-Jan Friday
30-Jan Saturday Martyr's Day
31-Jan Sunday
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Feb - 2021

The roots of education are bitter, but the fruit is sweet.
         ~ Aristotle

  

Date Day Remark

01-Feb Monday
Pre Board Exam For class 10 & 12 Second 
Round

02-Feb Tuesday
03-Feb Wednesday
04-Feb Thursday
05-Feb Friday
06-Feb Saturday
07-Feb Sunday
08-Feb Monday
09-Feb Tuesday
10-Feb Wednesday
11-Feb Thursday World Day Of Sick
12-Feb Friday
13-Feb Saturday
14-Feb Sunday
15-Feb Monday
16-Feb Tuesday Vasant Panchami
17-Feb Wednesday
18-Feb Thursday
19-Feb Friday
20-Feb Saturday PFM-6 before final exam
21-Feb Sunday Mother Tongue Day
22-Feb Monday
23-Feb Tuesday

24-Feb Wednesday
QT-4 for SF to SPS / Annual Exam  for 1 
to 9 & 11 Start

25-Feb Thursday
26-Feb Friday
27-Feb Saturday
28-Feb Sunday National Science Day
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March - 2021

You must be the change you wish to see in the world.

~ Mahatma Gandhi

  

Date Day Remark
01-Mar Monday
02-Mar Tuesday
03-Mar Wednesday National Defence Day
04-Mar Thursday
05-Mar Friday
06-Mar Saturday
07-Mar Sunday
08-Mar Monday International Women's Day
09-Mar Tuesday
10-Mar Wednesday
11-Mar Thursday Mahashivratri
12-Mar Friday
13-Mar Saturday
14-Mar Sunday
15-Mar Monday
16-Mar Tuesday
17-Mar Wednesday
18-Mar Thursday
19-Mar Friday
20-Mar Saturday
21-Mar Sunday
22-Mar Monday
23-Mar Tuesday
24-Mar Wednesday PFM-7 / result distribution
25-Mar Thursday
26-Mar Friday
27-Mar Saturday
28-Mar Sunday
29-Mar Monday Holi
30-Mar Tuesday
31-Mar Wednesday


